FACILITIES & LOGISTICS (FLD) DIVISION
Dan Strandy (Division Chief)
Kim Hutchinson (Temp)
(Office Manager) (Vacant)
Conference Room Reservations
Ron Bass (Administrative Assistant)
FLD Fax Number

www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/fld.htm

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE
Minh Trinh (RECO)
Tom Simon
*Environmental Audits
*Environmental Training
*Interpretation/guidance on DOC Environmental policy
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/envireg.htm

OCCUPATION HEALTH & SAFETY
Joe Duran (RSM)
*Interpretation/guidance on DOC Safety & Health policy
*Transportation of tort claims & personal property claims to DOC
*Workplace inspections for safety & health hazardous
*Accident investigations, fatalities or catastrophes
*Training on safety & health program requirement & regulations
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/safety.htm

526-6191
526-6383

526-6383

526-6443
526-6675

526-6647
526-6295

526-6049

FLD is comprised of two separate branches, each responsible for
supporting the specific administrative functions listed below.

PROPERTY & LOGISTICS BRANCH
Jim Barrows (Branch Chief)
(Vacant) (Financial Specialist)
Kris Byrd (Database Mgr)

REAL PROPERTY PROGRAMS

Rosita Brown

Liliane Davies-du Rocher

Claudia Ehreth (Notary Service)

Molly Kunze

Tina Foley

Gene Sarrels

Richard Von Wittkamp

*Land & Office Utilization*Landlord/tenant relations
*Lease or purchase of land, buildings & offices
*Acquisition of excess real property from other federal agencies
*Interagency agreements for use of real property
*Real property disposals *Coordination of GSA office space

www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/realprop.htm

PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS
Kevin Godfrey
*GPO Printing procurement *DOC printing procurement
*Publication Clearances *GPO open requisitions for govt pub
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/print.htm

PERSONAL PROPERTY
(Vacant)
*Personal Property Management System
*Personal Property actions (Policy & Procedure)
Elizabeth Valenzona
*Excess personal property matters
*Sale of surplus personal property
WWw.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/perprop.htm

Kris Byrd
*NOAA vehicle management *Issuance of NOAA veh license plates
*Issuance of credit cards for NOAA owned vehicles (includes boats)
*Government vehicle accident report matters
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/vehmg.htm

526-6478
526-4431
526-6046

526-6018
526-6015
526-6381
526-6661
526-6395
526-4434
526-4400

526-4430

526-6893

526-6393

526-6046

FACILITIES & ENGINEERING BRANCH
Dave Petre (Branch Chief)
WRC TROUBLE DESK

WESTERN REGIONAL CENTER (WRC)
Jesse Hurtado (Facility Manager)
Gary Doolittle (Facility Engineer)
(Facility Planner) (Vacant)
*Space Management *Facility Operation/Management
*Site Environmental Management & Control
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/facility.htm

Michael Healy - Raven (Environmental Coordinator)
*Hazardous Chemical Storage & Control
*Hazardous Waste Treatment & Disposal
(Building 8) (Vacant)
Kevin Godfrey (Building 8)
Shipping & Receiving *Warehousing
Dean Lillibridge (Hangar 33)
*Warehousing *Storage *Excess Property
*Coordinate Gov Property Sales
Www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/transprt.htm

TRANSPORTATION SUBSIDY/COMMUTE TRIP REDUCTION
Kristen Chung
(Vacant)

CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING SERVICES
Ken Bircher (Structural Engineer)
Tino Escalona (Electrical Engineer)
Robb Gries (Structural Engineer: Hawaii Lab)
Mark Eberling (Mechanical Engineer)
Harry (Bud) Sawisch (Industrial Engineer/Notary Service)
Kristen Chung (Program Analyst)
*Site Design *Building design (all phases)
*Engineering project evaluation *Construction project Management
*A&E Services procurement *Mechanical Electrical
* Construction Spec preparation & Cost Estimation
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/engineer.htm

SHIPPING & TRANSPORTATION
(Vacant)
(Transportation Clerk) (Vacant)
*Transportation of household goods (moves & claims)
*GBLs & CBLs Customs documentation
*Shipment of hazardous materials
www.wasc.noaa.gov/services/fld/transprt.htm

DOC REGIONAL SECURITY OFFICER

Cheryl Wieser (RSO)

Kathy Newberry (Security Assistant)

Robert Conley (Security Assistant)

Joe Lubin (Security Assistant)

Lita L Kenyon (Administrative Assistant)
*Background Investigations *Security clearances

*Security inspections *Security related forms
*1ssuance of DOC employee identification cards
*Assistance with performance specs for security related contracts
WWW.wasc.noaa.gov/wrso/index.htm

NOTE: Area code (206) is used for all numbers listed
unless otherwise indicated.

526-4393
526-6444

526-6163
526-6646
526-6875

526-4327

526-6392
526-4430

526-6189

526-6445
526-6875

526-6063
526-6479
526 6675
526-6477
526-6160
526-6445

526-6394
526-4430

526-6653
526-6571
526-6571
526-4317
526-4317
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